CH \$40.00 379691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clayton Venture Group, L.L.C.		11/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprise Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3796914	SPV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51017-147580	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CVG to EHI assignment#page1.tif source=CVG to EHI assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0292

900343401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is by and between Clayton Venture Group, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignor") and Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, 600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Assignee"). This Assignment shall be effective on November 3, 2015:

WHEREAS, Assignor purchased stock in CynCast, Inc. as memorialized in that Common Stock Purchase Agreement entered into and effective as of December 6, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,796,914 for the word mark SPV ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires that all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark be transferred to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the accompanying goodwill (including, without limitation, the right to apply to renew the registration, the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record the transfer of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,796,914 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which constitutes an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment may be executed and transmitted by facsimile copies or by email attachment, which facsimile copies or email attachments shall be deemed as originals for all purposes.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

Clayton Venture Group, L.L.C.

Enterprise Holdings, Inc. (Assignee)

Meredith Perkins, Secretary

Teresa Holderer, Vice President

2